Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to: Name: Lone Star Assets LP Address: 633.67h st Box 2112.07 City/State/Zip: Crescent Valley Nv. 89821 DED106 Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 www.legalformsrus.com RPTT: GRANT, BARGAIN,	Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorde Fee. \$40.00	
RPIT:GIVANT, DARGAIN, and GIVES DELE		
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that: Lee and Nancy Louden (hereinafter called GRANTOR(S)) in consideration of Ten dellars dollars \$ 10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT,		
BARGAIN, SALE and CONVEY to: Lone Star Assets LR		
(hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) all that real property situated in the City of County of Eureka State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description and commonly known address) Lots 108/112 inclusive of Crescent Valley Ranch + Farms Mineral Hot Springs Trailer park as shown on plat Filed in The office of the County Recorder Of Eureka County, Nevada as Document No. 35162		
WARNING: THE COUNTY RECORDER MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF THIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER RECORDING REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.		
Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed Page 1 of	2 Initials	

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 13 day of _ STATE OF COUNTY OF day of 20 07 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal. K BACON-BOWLING ic State of Navada Filopeded in Eureka County G · Fapires May 11, 2011 Notary Public My commission expires: ///шу Consult an attorney if you dougt this forms fitness for your purpose.

Page 2 of 2

Initials ____

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

3	FORREC Official Record
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Documer Recording requested D
a) 03-406-03	Book: LEE LOUDEN
b)	Date of F Notes: Eureka County - NV
c)	Notes: Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
d)	
	Page 1 of 1 Fee. \$40.00 Recorded By: FES RPTT:
2. Type of Property:	Book - 0486 B
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Res.
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) (Mobile Hor	ne
l) Other	
a. T-t-Walve/Salan Brica of Branarty	\$ 2500.00
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 	
	\$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 97.50
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section	n: 8
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	to % ownership of Buisness
3	
	~ ~ ~
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>%</u>
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under provided NRS 375.110, that the information provided is combelled, and can be supported by documentation if called provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	ect to the best of their information and I upon to substantiate the information claimed exemption, or other determination
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	II be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	
Signature All A Study	Capacity Seller
	Capacity
Signature	oupwores
OF LED CODANTOD INFORMATION - P	SUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
OLLED, (OTO III - OTO III	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Lee A Louden Print	nt Name:
0 = 0 /3 = 0 - 10 - 1	dress:
City: Crescent Valley Cit	
State: N_V Zip: $8482/$ Sta	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	DING
	2010
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	
	Zip:
City: State:	

(AS A PUBLIC REC THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)